

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 10-0445, Version: 1

Proclamation recognizing John Natus as Adopt-a-Park Volunteer of the Month

PROCLAMATION

In Appreciation of John Natus May 3, 2010

WHEREAS, John Natus has dedicated himself to volunteering in the assistance of the Ann Arbor Parks through the

Adopt-A-Park program; and

WHEREAS, John Natus has worked to improve Veteran's Park by volunteering countless hours maintaining the flower

garden and organizing events to clean up the park; and

WHEREAS, John Natus gives his time to Veteran's Park in addition to volunteering at other City Parks, at the Washtenaw

Alano Club, and at Eastern Michigan University; and

WHEREAS, The City of Ann Arbor appreciates the tireless work of volunteers in assistance of our parks.

NOW THEREFORE, I, John Hieftje, Mayor of Ann Arbor, Michigan, in recognition of these personal and volunteer endeavors, conducted to the greater good of our community, do hereby proclaim a commemoration of John Natus on May 3, 2010 in the City of Ann Arbor.

I hereby set my hand and seal This the 3rd day of May, 2010

John Hieftje, Mayor